



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

### ACQA No.5 of 2019

Chhattisgarh State Power Distribution Co. Ltd. **Versus** Ramasis Singh

### Order Sheet

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| 08/05/2025 | <p>Shri Raja Sharma, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Ajay Mishra, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Pushkar Sinha, counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>Shri Mishra submits that this matter has to be argued by Shri Sinha and moreover, this is not a connected case as a separate offence has been registered against the accused/Respondent.</p> <p>In view of above, delink this matter with Acq.A No.559/2019 and post it after 4 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</b><br/>JUDGE</p> |

Priya