

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No.5 of 2019**

Chhattisgarh State Power Distribution Co. Ltd. **Versus** Ramasis
Singh

ACQA/823/2024**Order Sheet**

09/01/2026	Ms. Adtiti Parekh, Advocate on behalf of Shri Raja Sharma and Shri Pushkar Sinha, counsel for the respective parties. Post it in the month of February, 2026. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) JUDGE

Priya