



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 5 of 2019

**CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD. versus
RAMASIS SINGH**

ACQA No. 823/2024

Order Sheet

16.04.2026	<p>Mr. Raja Sharma, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Shashikesh Yadav, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Pushkar Sinha, Advocate, Mr. Shivendu Pandya, Advocate and Ms. Smita Jha, counsel for respective respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to argue the matter.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case on 8th May, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>
Manish	